



2025-DHC-486

\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1845/2025

LALU PRASAD YADAV .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Mr. Akhilesh Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. D P Singh, Senior Advocate and  
SPP with Mr. Mani Mishra, Mr.  
Imaan Khera, Ms. Garima Saxena,  
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocates,

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**  
**12.08.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 08.09.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**AUGUST 12, 2025/lks**