



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1845/2025

LALU PRASAD YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Sibal & Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Advs., with Mr. Navin Kumar, Mr. Varun Jain, Ms. Aparajita Janwar, Mr. Sumit Singh, Ms. Vamika Gupta, Mr. Satish Kumar, Ms. Sanjana, Ms. Janvi Narang, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Adv. & SPP with Mr. Manu Sharma, Mr. Imaan Khera, Ms. Garima Saxena, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advs. along with ASP B.C. Chourasia, Insp. Ramendra Dhiman.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.09.2025**

Arguments heard in part.

Since no time is left today, re-notify on 25.09.2025 at 3.30 PM for remaining arguments.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/gs**