



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1845/2025

LALU PRASAD YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Varun Jain, Mr. Navin Kumar, Mr. Akhilesh Singh, Ms. Aekta Vats, Ms. Vanika Gupta, Mr. Sumit Singh, Ms. Sanjana Nair, Ms. Janvi Narang, Ms. Anurupita Kaur, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. S.V. Raju, Senior Advocate and ASG with Mr. D.P. Singh, Senior Advocate and SPP, Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Ms. Garima Saxena, Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr. Hitarth Raja, Mr. Samrat Goswami, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

Arguments part heard.

As no time is left today, with the consent of respective learned Senior Counsels for the parties, re-notify on 17.10.2025 at 03:30 PM.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/vd