



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1845/2025

LALU PRASAD YADAVPetitioner

Through: Ms. Vanika Gupta, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. S. V. Raju, Sr. Adv/ASG, Mr. D. P. Singh, Sr. Adv./SPP with Mr. Manu Mishra, Mr. Annay Venkatesh, Ms. Garima Saxena, Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr. Samrat Goswami, Mr. H Raja, Ms. Aditi Andley, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
17.10.2025

Arguments partly heard from the Ld. ASG.

Re-notify for remaining arguments on 15.11.2025 at 2:30 PM.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/lks/ak