



2024-0115-1486

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1845/2025

LALU PRASAD YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Singh, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. D. P. Singh, Sr. Adv., with Mr. Manu Mishra, Ms. Garima Saxena, Mr. Imaan Khera, Mr. Digvijay Singh, Adv. with Insp. Ramendra Dhiman, CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

15.11.2025

Arguments heard at some length.

Mr. Sibal, learned Senior Counsel for petitioner is not present today.

List on 06.12.2025 at 2:30 PM for remaining arguments.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2025/gs

At 4.00PM

At this stage, Mr. Sumit Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel has requested that the Mr. Sibal is not available on 06.12.2025 and thereafter for whole of December and therefore, the case may be listed in the month of January.

In view of the aforesaid request made, the matter be listed on 13.01.2026 at 3.00PM.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2025/gs